900501498 06/05/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM526628

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900498588

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Loren R. Wheeler		04/01/2019	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomas M. McMahon	
Street Address:	2227 S. 166 Ave.	
City:	Goodyear	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85338	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
Name:	Palms Inn LLC	
Street Address:	2227 S. 166 Ave.	
City:	Goodyear	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85338	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78524863	AMERICAS CHOICE INN & SUITES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 623-692-9106 Email: tmc86337@yahoo.com Thomas McMahon **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 2227 S. 166 Ave.

Address Line 4: Goodyear, ARIZONA 85338

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas McMahon
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas McMahon/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006663 FRAME: 0044

900501498

DATE SIGNED: 06/05/2019

Total Attachments: 1
source=Trademark assignment USPTO nsigned#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006663 FRAME: 0045

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas Lorgo R. wheeler (name of assignor)	ang taun mang big ang manganggangganggan panahan mang mang at manahan mang at mangan sa sa sa sa sa sa sa sa s
OF 902 Leisure world MESA AZ	85206
(address)	
Owns trademark reg.# 356 1/07 or serial noi	9 <u>. 7852 4863</u>
WORD MARK AMERICAS CLAICE INN E SU	
Whereas Thomas McMahou - Palms INN LL (name of assignee)	La companya da
of <u>2227 S 166 Ave Good 4846 AZ</u> (address)	25338
Whereas, The Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor all of Assign and to the Trademark application and/or registration, together with the Trademark by the Assignor, and the goodwill of the business relations to wares or services associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee absolute! Now therefore, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby at the Assignee hereby agree as follows:	benefit of any use of the the the the Trademark and to the ly. In the Trademark and to the ly. In the Trademark and to the ly.
<u>Trademark Assignment</u> , the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark to the Design to the Trademark to the Design to the Trademark and to the Wares or services income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor withhold unto the Assignee absolutely.	rademark application and/or by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill associated with it, (iii) all
	/19
(Signature of assignor);	Pate of Execution
Name and Title of signatory if assignor is a corporation.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006663 FRAME: 0046

RECORDED: 05/14/2019